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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senate Ballot with Leaners *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Tina Smith
Column % 53% 0% 100% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 100% 0%
AC
Jason Lewis
Column % 44% 100% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 100% 0% 0%
BC
All Others
Column % 3% 0% 0% 100%
Row % 100% 0% 0% 100%
AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G
1,138 445 232 415 47
53% 97% 58% 6% 34%
100% 71% 22% 4% 3%
EFG FG F

44% 3% 35% 92% 43%
100% 3% 16% 77% 4%
D DEG D

3% 0% 7% 2% 23%
100% 2% 47% 19% 33%
DF D DEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

If the Minnesota election for Senator were held today, would you vote for: *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 679 346 313 20
Tina Smith (Democrat/DFL)
Column % 46% 0% 99% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 100% 0%
AC
Jason Lewis (Republican)
Column % 49% 97% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 100% 0% 0%
BC
Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column % 5% 3% 1% 100%
Row % 100% 34% 11% 55%
B AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G
679 228 129 282 40
46% 93% 52% 7% 28%
100% 69% 22% 6% 4%
EFG FG F

49% 6% 38% 91% 40%
100% 4% 15% 76% 5%
D DEG D

5% 1% 10% 3% 32%
100% 6% 36% 22% 36%
DF DEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which way do you lean? *

Sample Size

Tina Smith (Democrat/DFL)
Column %
Row %

Jason Lewis (Republican)
Column %
Row %

Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
36

11%
100%

34%
100%

55%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABC

Trump
A
12

0%
0%

100%
100%
BC

0%
0%

Biden
B
4

100%
100%
AC

0%
0%

0%
0%

All Others
C

20

0%
0%

0%
0%

100%
100%
AB

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total
36 2 13
11% 48% 21%
100% 25% 68%
34% 27% 25%
100% 5% 26%
55% 25% 54%
100% 3% 35%

Republican
F

8

0%

0%

74%
48%

26%
11%

Something
else
G

13
2%
7%

20%
21%

78%
51%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *

Sample Size

Tina Smith (Democrat/DFL)
Column %
Row %

Jason Lewis (Republican)
Column %
Row %

Not Sure or None of the Above
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
459

64%
100%

33%
100%

3%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

151
0%
0%

100%
100%
BC

0%
0%

Biden
B
295

100%
100%
AC

0%
0%

0%
0%

8

All Others
C

14

0%
0%

0%
0%

100%
100%
AB

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total D
459 217 103
64% 100% 64%
100% 73% 22%
EFG F
33% 0% 27%
100% 0% 19%
D
3% 0% 8%
100% 0% 63%
D

Republican
F

133

6%

3%

91%
80%
DEG

3%
31%

Something
else
G

7

64%
1%

23%
1%

13%
6%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters *

Sample Size

Trump
Column %
Row %

Biden
Column %
Row %

All Others
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

44%
100%

53%
100%

3%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A
497

100%
100%
BC

0%
0%

0%
0%

Biden
B

608
0%
0%

100%
100%
AC

0%
0%

9

All Others
C

33

0%

0%

0%
0%

100%
100%
AB

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total D
1,138 445 232
44% 3% 35%
100% 3% 16%
D
53% 97% 58%
100% 71% 22%
EFG FG
3% 0% 7%
100% 2% 47%
DF

Republican
F

415

92%

77%

DEG

6%

4%

2%
19%

Something
else
G

47

43%
4%

34%
3%

23%
33%
DEF



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

If the election for President were held today, would you vote for: *

Sample Size

Donald Trump
Column %
Row %

Joe Biden
Column %
Row %

Someone else
Column %
Row %

Not sure
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
599

51%
100%

41%
100%

4%
100%

4%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

313
89%
91%
BC

2%
2%

6%
70%

4%
50%

Biden
B

268

9%
8%

88%
97%
AC

1%
9%

2%
24%

10

All Others
C

18

31%
2%

7%
1%

29%
21%
AB

32%
26%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

599 192 116 252 39

51% 8% 30% 949% 52%

100% 5% 11% 77% 7%

D DEG DE

41% 92% 45% 2% 24%

100% 72% 22% 2% 4%

EFG FG F

4% 0% 9% 2% 21%

100% 1% 43% 23% 33%

DF DF

4% 0% 15% 2% 2%

100% 1% 76% 19% 4%
DFG



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which way do you lean?

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 23 12 6 6 23 0 18 4 1
Donald Trump
Column % 33% 33% 64% 3% 33% 0% 35% 32% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 47% 2% 100% 0% 81% 19% 0%
Joe Biden
Column % 8% 14% 0% 2% 8% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 94% 0% 6% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column % 60% 53% 36% 95% 60% 100% 55% 68% 100%
Row % 100% 44% 15% 41% 100% 1% 70% 22% 7%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which candidate did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential Election? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Sample Size

Joe Biden
Column %
Row %

Donald Trump
Column %
Row %

Not Sure or Someone Else
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Total
539

61%
100%

34%
100%

5%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

184
10%

5%

87%
87%
BC

3%
21%

Biden
B

340

91%
949%%
AC

5%
10%

4%
50%

12

All Others
C

15

11%
1%

39%
3%

49%
29%
AB

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total D
539 253 116
61% 949% 57%
100% 73% 20%
EF F
34% 5% 24%
100% 7% 15%
D
5% 0% 19%
100% 4% 86%
DF

Republican
F

163

11%

5%

88%
78%
DEG

1%
5%

Something
else
G

8

83%
2%

0%
0%

17%
5%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election? *

Sample Size

Donald Trump
Column %
Row %

Hillary Clinton
Column %
Row %

Someone else
Column %
Row %

I did not vote
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

43%
100%

43%
100%

10%
100%

4%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

497
83%
85%
BC

3%
3%

11%
45%

4%
45%

Biden
B

608

10%
12%

78%
97%
AC

9%
45%

4%
53%

13

All Others
C

33

53%
4%

12%
1%

32%
9%
AB

3%
2%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total
1,138 445 232
43% 6% 30%
100% 6% 14%
D
43% 89% 36%
100% 80% 17%
EFG FG
10% 2% 30%
100% 6% 61%
DF
4% 4% 4%
100% 41% 20%

Republican
F

415

90%

76%

DEG

2%

2%

5%
17%

4%
38%

Something
else
G

47

44%
4%

15%
1%

41%
16%
DF

1%
1%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

ghe etlec_;cign for Senator of Minnesota is coming up this November How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2020 election campaigns for
enator?

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
None at all
Column % 1% 1% 1% 15% 1% 1% 0% 2% 6%
Row % 100% 36% 28% 36% 100% 25% 5% 48% 21%
AB E
Not very much
Column % 17% 17% 17% 25% 17% 15% 23% 14% 43%
Row % 100% 44% 52% 4% 100% 34% 27% 29% 10%
DF DEF
Fair amount
Column % 53% 51% 54% 54% 53% 53% 53% 55% 33%
Row % 100% 42% 55% 3% 100% 39% 20% 38% 3%
G G G
Great deal
Column % 28% 30% 28% 6% 28% 31% 24% 29% 18%
Row % 100% 46% 53% 1% 100% 43% 17% 38% 3%
C C E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Definitely not
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % = = = =
Probably not
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % = = = =
Maybe
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % = = = =
Probably
Column % 5% 7% 3% 10%
Row % 100% 63% 30% 6%
B
Definitely
Column % 55% 62% 49% 49%
Row % 100% 50% 48% 3%
B
Ive already voted
Column % 40% 30% 49% 41%
Row % 100% 33% 64% 3%
A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

1,138 445 232 415 47

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5% 3% 4% 6% 12%

100% 27% 18% 45% 10%

DE

55% 48% 51% 62% 74%

100% 34% 19% 41% 6%

DE DE

40% 49% 44% 32% 14%

100% 47% 22% 29% 1%
FG FG G

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senator Tina Smith:Here are the names of some people or organjzations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 2% 4% 0% 11% 2% 0% 1% 4% 8%
Row % 100% 80% 6% 15% 100% 6% 9% 71% 15%
B B DE DE
Very Unfavorable
Column % 24% 52% 1% 20% 24% 2% 21% 50% 12%
Row % 100% 96% 2% 2% 100% 4% 18% 77% 2%
BC B D DEG D
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 11% 22% 2% 18% 11% 1% 16% 20% 3%
Row % 100% 87% 8% 5% 100% 3% 29% 67% 1%
B B DG DG
No Opinion
Column % 11% 13% 8% 47% 11% 4% 12% 12% 59%
Row % 100% 50% 37% 13% 100% 15% 23% 40% 22%
B AB D D DEF
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 28% 5% 48% 4% 28% 44% 35% 9% 10%
Row % 100% 8% 92% 0% 100% 61% 25% 12% 1%
AC EFG FG
Very Favorable
Column % 24% 4% 42% 0% 24% 49% 15% 4% 8%
Row % 100% 7% 93% 0% 100% 80% 13% 6% 1%
AC EFG F
Total Favorable
Column % 52% 9% 90% 4% 52% 92% 50% 13% 18%
Row % 100% 7% 92% 0% 100% 70% 20% 9% 1%
AC EFG FG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Jason Lewis:Here are the names of some peoEIe or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 5% 0% 9% 15% 5% 10% 4% 0% 10%
Row % 100% 1% 91% 8% 100% 73% 17% 2% 8%
A A EF F F
Very Unfavorable
Column % 26% 3% 44% 19% 26% 45% 28% 5% 4%
Row % 100% 6% 92% 2% 100% 69% 23% 8% 1%
AC A EFG FG
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 13% 2% 22% 12% 13% 18% 15% 5% 20%
Row % 100% 6% 91% 3% 100% 56% 24% 14% 7%
A A F F F
No Opinion
Column % 16% 11% 18% 43% 16% 18% 20% 10% 32%
Row % 100% 30% 62% 8% 100% 43% 25% 23% 8%
A AB F F DF
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 26% 51% 6% 12% 26% 8% 26% 44%% 34%
Row % 100% 87% 12% 1% 100% 11% 21% 63% 5%
BC D DE D
Very Favorable
Column % 15% 33% 1% 0% 15% 1% 7% 35% 0%
Row % 100% 97% 3% 0% 100% 4% 9% 87% 0%
BC D DEG
Total Favorable
Column % 40% 84% 7% 12% 40% 9% 33% 79% 34%
Row % 100% 91% 9% 1% 100% 9% 16% 72% 3%
BC D DEG D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

President Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 4% 96% 1% 100% 96% 0% 4% 1%
A F
Very Unfavorable
Column % 47% 6% 82% 26% 47% 85% 52% 6% 40%
Row % 100% 6% 93% 2% 100% 70% 22% 4% 3%
AC A EFG F F
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 7% 6% 7% 21% 7% 4% 14% 5% 11%
Row % 100% 39% 51% 9% 100% 22% 43% 28% 7%
AB DF D
No Opinion
Column % 2% 2% 1% 15% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Row % 100% 44% 26% 30% 100% 32% 35% 19% 14%
AB
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 21% 36% 8% 23% 21% 5% 18% 39% 15%
Row % 100% 77% 20% 3% 100% 10% 17% 70% 3%
B B D DEG D
Very Favorable
Column % 23% 50% 2% 15% 23% 3% 14% 49% 28%
Row % 100% 94% 4% 2% 100% 5% 12% 77% 5%
BC B D DEG DE
Total Favorable
Column % 44% 86% 10% 38% 44% 9% 32% 88% 44%%
Row % 100% 86% 12% 3% 100% 8% 15% 73% 4%
BC B D DEG D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Governor Tim Walz:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 81% 19% 100% 41% 13% 39% 7%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 21% 43% 1% 36% 21% 2% 20% 42% 24%
Row % 100% 91% 4% 5% 100% 3% 19% 73% 5%
B B D DEG D
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 16% 28% 7% 18% 16% 3% 19% 29% 15%
Row % 100% 74% 22% 3% 100% 7% 24% 65% 4%
B B D DEG D
No Opinion
Column % 5% 5% 5% 17% 5% 4% 6% 4% 31%
Row % 100% 43% 48% 9% 100% 28% 21% 27% 23%
AB DEF
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 29% 16% 41% 16% 29% 41% 29% 19% 14%
Row % 100% 24% 74% 2% 100% 55% 20% 23% 2%
AC EFG FG
Very Favorable
Column % 28% 7% 46% 13% 28% 50% 26% 6% 16%
Row % 100% 11% 87% 1% 100% 70% 19% 8% 2%
AC EFG F F
Total Favorable
Column % 57% 23% 87% 29% 57% 91% 55% 25% 30%
Row % 100% 18% 81% 1% 100% 62% 20% 16% 2%
AC EFG FG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Generated on November 1, 2020

Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
Sample Size 1,138

Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 1%
Row % 100%

Very Unfavorable
Column % 36%
Row % 100%

Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 12%
Row % 100%

No Opinion
Column % 2%
Row % 100%

Somewhat Favorable
Column % 21%
Row % 100%

Very Favorable
Column % 28%
Row % 100%

Total Favorable
Column % 49%
Row % 100%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator?
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements

20

Trump

A
497

2%
99%
B

72%
88%

14%
50%

2%
35%

5%
10%

5%
8%

10%
9%

Biden

B
608

0%
0%

4%
7%

11%
48%

2%
50%

35%
88%

48%
92%
AC

82%
90%
AC

All Others

C
33

0%
1%

62%
5%

10%
2%

13%
16%
AB

14%
2%

2%
0%

15%
1%

Total
1,138

1%
100%

36%
100%

12%
100%

2%
100%

21%
100%

28%
100%

49%
100%

Democrat

D
445

0%
0%

3%
3%

6%
18%

1%
14%

32%
60%

59%
83%
EFG

91%
73%
EFG

E
232

0%
0%

27%
15%

27%
44%
DFG

5%
42%

27%
26%

14%
10%
FG

41%
17%
FG

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a

Independen

t Republican

F
415

2%
99%
D

73%
74%

13%
37%

2%
34%

5%
9%

5%
7%

10%
8%

Something

else
G

47

0%
1%

67%
8%

5%
2%

6%
10%

21%
4%

1%
0%

23%
2%

Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
= Agree OR Strongly Agree)



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senator Amy Klobuchar:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 23% 76% 1% 100% 73% 3% 24% 0%
A EF
Very Unfavorable
Column % 24% 52% 2% 20% 24% 2% 20% 52% 5%
Row % 100% 93% 4% 2% 100% 4% 17% 78% 1%
BC B DG DEG
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 15% 22% 9% 21% 15% 5% 21% 23% 15%
Row % 100% 64% 32% 4% 100% 13% 28% 54% 4%
B B D D D
No Opinion
Column % 8% 6% 7% 47% 8% 4% 6% 6% 62%
Row % 100% 35% 47% 17% 100% 22% 17% 29% 32%
AB DEF
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 24% 12% 34% 8% 24% 32% 33% 11% 13%
Row % 100% 22% 77% 1% 100% 52% 29% 17% 2%
AC FG FG
Very Favorable
Column % 27% 6% 45% 3% 27% 53% 18% 7% 4%
Row % 100% 10% 89% 0% 100% 77% 14% 9% 1%
AC EFG FG
Total Favorable
Column % 51% 19% 79% 12% 51% 85% 52% 18% 17%
Row % 100% 16% 83% 1% 100% 65% 21% 13% 1%
AC EFG FG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Generated on November 1, 2020

I will recommend voting for Tina Smith to my friends and family:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Sample Size

Strongly Disagree
Column %
Row %

Disagree
Column %
Row %

Not Sure
Column %
Row %

Agree
Column %
Row %

Strongly Agree
Column %
Row %

Net Promoter Score

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

30%
100%

10%
100%

16%
100%

23%
100%

21%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A
497

64%
94%
BC

19%
80%

11%
29%

3%
6%

4%
8%

-75

Biden
B
608

1%
2%

3%
17%

19%
63%

40%
949%%
AC

36%
92%
AC

72

22

All Others
C

33

44%

4%

8%
2%

47%
8%
AB

2%
0%

0%
0%

-49

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Total
1,138

30%
100%

10%
100%

16%
100%

23%
100%

21%
100%

Democrat

445

3%
4%

2%
6%

15%
35%

37%
63%
EFG

44%
82%
EFG

77

Independen Something
t Republican else
F G
232 415 47
25% 62% 21%
17% 76% 3%
D DEG D
15% 14% 29%
31% 51% 12%
D D DEF
24% 13% 26%
30% 29% 7%
DF DF
27% 6% 15%
24% 10% 3%
F F
9% 4% 9%
8% 8% 2%
F
-4 -65 -26



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I will recommend voting for Jason Lewis to my friends and family:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 27% 1% 47% 43% 27% 50% 27% 3% 18%
Row % 100% 2% 93% 5% 100% 72% 21% 4% 3%
A A EFG F F
Disagree
Column % 17% 5% 27% 14% 17% 22% 25% 7% 18%
Row % 100% 12% 86% 2% 100% 51% 30% 15% 5%
A F F F
Not Sure
Column % 21% 21% 21% 41% 21% 20% 20% 19% 56%
Row % 100% 42% 52% 6% 100% 37% 19% 32% 11%
AB DEF
Agree
Column % 17% 35% 4% 2% 17% 5% 19% 31% 6%
Row % 100% 88% 12% 0% 100% 12% 22% 65% 1%
BC DG DEG
Strongly Agree
Column % 18% 39% 1% 0% 18% 3% 9% 41% 2%
Row % 100% 96% 4% 0% 100% 6% 10% 84% 0%
BC DG DEG
Net Promoter Score -9 68 -69 -54 -9 -64 -24 61 -29

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Tina Smith is trustworthy:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 17% 37% 0% 10% 17% 0% 14% 37% 5%
Row % 100% 98% 0% 2% 100% 0% 18% 81% 1%
BC B D DEG D
Disagree
Column % 13% 26% 1% 31% 13% 1% 15% 25% 14%
Row % 100% 87% 6% 7% 100% 4% 23% 69% 4%
B B D DE D
Not Sure
Column % 18% 23% 13% 53% 18% 9% 24% 23% 41%%
Row % 100% 55% 37% 8% 100% 19% 27% 46% 9%
B AB D D DEF
Agree
Column % 29% 9% 48% 5% 29% 44% 36% 9% 40%
Row % 100% 13% 87% 0% 100% 59% 25% 11% 6%
AC F F F
Strongly Agree
Column % 22% 4% 38% 1% 22% 46% 10% 7% 1%
Row % 100% 9% 91% 0% 100% 80% 10% 11% 0%
AC EFG G
Net Promoter Score 22 -51 84 -36 22 88 18 -47 22

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Jason Lewis is trustworthy:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 19% 1% 34% 20% 19% 36% 21% 2% 7%
Row % 100% 2% 959% 3% 100% 73% 22% 4% 2%
A A EFG FG
Disagree
Column % 14% 2% 24% 23% 14% 22% 16% 3% 25%
Row % 100% 5% 90% 5% 100% 62% 23% 7% 7%
A A EF F F
Not Sure
Column % 26% 16% 34% 52% 26% 32% 32% 17% 35%
Row % 100% 26% 68% 6% 100% 47% 24% 24% 6%
A AB F F F
Agree
Column % 25% 48% 7% 6% 25% 7% 25% 44%% 33%
Row % 100% 84% 16% 1% 100% 11% 20% 63% 5%
BC D DE D
Strongly Agree
Column % 15% 33% 1% 0% 15% 3% 7% 35% 0%
Row % 100% 95% 5% 0% 100% 9% 9% 82% 0%
BC D DEG
Net Promoter Score 7 79 -48 -37 7 -47 -5 74 1

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I believe in Tina Smith's campaign and agenda for the country:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 22% 49% 0% 26% 22% 1% 23% 45% 12%
Row % 100% 96% 0% 3% 100% 3% 21% 74% 2%
BC B D DEG D
Disagree
Column % 13% 27% 2% 17% 13% 0% 11% 27% 21%
Row % 100% 89% 7% 4% 100% 1% 17% 75% 7%
B B D DE D
Not Sure
Column % 17% 17% 15% 48% 17% 11% 24% 16% 51%
Row % 100% 44%% 47% 8% 100% 25% 29% 33% 12%
AB DF D DEF
Agree
Column % 28% 6% 47% 9% 28% 44% 34% 10% 13%
Row % 100% 10% 90% 1% 100% 61% 25% 12% 2%
AC EFG FG
Strongly Agree
Column % 20% 1% 36% 0% 20% 43% 8% 3% 3%
Row % 100% 3% 97% 0% 100% 86% 8% 5% 1%
AC EFG F
Net Promoter Score 13 -68 81 -35 13 85 8 -60 -17

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I believe in Jason Lewis’ campaign and agenda for the country:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 22% 0% 40% 20% 22% 42% 25% 1% 7%
Row % 100% 1% 97% 3% 100% 73% 23% 2% 1%
AC A EFG FG F
Disagree
Column % 15% 1% 26% 23% 15% 25% 18% 2% 22%
Row % 100% 3% 93% 4% 100% 65% 24% 5% 6%
A A EF F F
Not Sure
Column % 22% 14% 28% 51% 22% 24% 27% 17% 38%
Row % 100% 28% 65% 7% 100% 41% 25% 27% 7%
A AB F F DF
Agree
Column % 21% 42% 5% 7% 21% 6% 21% 36% 33%
Row % 100% 86% 13% 1% 100% 11% 20% 62% 6%
BC D DE D
Strongly Agree
Column % 19% 43% 1% 0% 19% 3% 9% 44%% 0%
Row % 100% 97% 3% 0% 100% 7% 9% 84°% 0%
BC D DEG
Net Promoter Score 3 83 -60 -36 3 -57 -13 77 4

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I can’t wait to vote this year:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 2% 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Row % 100% 49% 39% 12% 100% 21% 38% 35% 5%
B D
Disagree
Column % 6% 5% 6% 17% 6% 4% 11% 5% 7%
Row % 100% 41% 51% 9% 100% 27% 39% 29% 5%
AB DF
Not Sure
Column % 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 3%
Row % 100% 63% 34% 3% 100% 26% 25% 48% 2%
B D D
Agree
Column % 30% 29% 30% 37% 30% 31% 30% 26% 50%
Row % 100% 43% 54% 4% 100% 41% 20% 32% 7%
DEF
Strongly Agree
Column % 54% 52% 58% 29% 54% 58% 45% 57% 37%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 2% 100% 42%% 17% 38% 3%
C AC EG EG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Strongly Disagree
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % - - - - - - - - -
Disagree
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % = = = = = = = = =
Not Sure
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % = = = = = = = = =
Agree
Column % 38% 35% 40% 56% 38% 38% 46% 33% 44°%
Row % 100% 40% 55% 4% 100% 39% 25% 31% 5%
A DF
Strongly Agree
Column % 62% 65% 60% 44% 62% 62% 54% 67% 56%
Row % 100% 46% 52% 2% 100% 39% 18% 40% 4%
C E E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Cutti?ng< unemployment and getting people back to work:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 2% 1% 3% 9% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Row % 100% 26% 61% 12% 100% 549%% 18% 18% 9%
A F
Unimportant
Column % 3% 1% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Row % 100% 8% 92% 0% 100% 62% 19% 15% 4%
A F
Not Sure
Column % 9% 4% 13% 9% 9% 14% 11% 3% 5%
Row % 100% 18% 79% 3% 100% 61% 24% 13% 2%
A F F
Important
Column % 38% 36% 39% 42% 38% 38% 41% 37% 24%
Row % 100% 42% 55% 3% 100% 39% 22% 36% 3%
G
Very Important
Column % 47% 58% 39% 39% 47% 39% 43% 57% 63%
Row % 100% 53% 44% 2% 100% 32% 18% 44%% 6%
BC DE DE
Total Important
Column % 85% 94% 78% 81% 85% 77% 84% 949%% 87%
Row % 100% 48% 49% 3% 100% 35% 20% 40% 4%
BC D DE

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Protecting the environment:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 3% 6% 0% 5% 3% 0% 2% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 95% 0% 5% 100% 0% 16% 84°% 0%
B D DE
Unimportant
Column % 7% 14% 0% 10% 7% 0% 9% 14% 1%
Row % 100% 93% 3% 4% 100% 0% 26% 73% 1%
B B D DG
Not Sure
Column % 10% 15% 5% 20% 10% 3% 12% 13% 35%
Row % 100% 67% 27% 6% 100% 12% 25% 49% 15%
B B D D DEF
Important
Column % 40% 50% 32% 38% 40% 32% 41% 51% 15%
Row % 100% 55% 42% 3% 100% 32% 21% 46% 2%
B G DG DEG
Very Important
Column % 40% 14% 63% 27% 40% 65% 36% 16% 48%
Row % 100% 15% 83% 2% 100% 63% 18% 14% 5%
AC A EFG F F
Total Important
Column % 80% 64% 95% 65% 80% 97% 77% 66% 64%
Row % 100% 35% 63% 2% 100% 47% 19% 30% 3%
AC EFG F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Cutting taxes:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 3% 0% 6% 12% 3% 7% 3% 0% 6%
Row % 100% 3% 87% 10% 100% 75% 16% 3% 7%
A A EF F F
Unimportant
Column % 12% 6% 18% 7% 12% 16% 17% 5% 10%
Row % 100% 20% 78% 2% 100% 52% 28% 17% 3%
A F F
Not Sure
Column % 14% 9% 19% 12% 14% 17% 23% 6% 12%
Row % 100% 26% 72% 2% 100% 47% 33% 16% 4%
A F F
Important
Column % 42% 49% 37% 36% 42% 38% 40% 48% 41%
Row % 100% 51% 47% 3% 100% 35% 20% 41% 4%
B D
Very Important
Column % 28% 37% 21% 33% 28% 22% 17% 40% 31%
Row % 100% 57% 39% 3% 100% 31% 12% 52% 5%
B DE E
Total Important
Column % 70% 86% 57% 69% 70% 60% 57% 88% 72%
Row % 100% 53% 449 3% 100% 33% 17% 46% 4%
BC DEG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Expanding healthcare:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 6% 15% 0% 0% 6% 0% 4% 15% 0%
Row % 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 1% 12% 86% 0%
BC D DEG
Unimportant
Column % 8% 15% 2% 12% 8% 0% 11% 15% 0%
Row % 100% 84% 11% 5% 100% 1% 30% 69% 0%
B B DG DG
Not Sure
Column % 14% 23% 6% 33% 14% 3% 19% 21% 42%%
Row % 100% 72% 21% 7% 100% 7% 27% 53% 12%
B B D D DEF
Important
Column % 36% 36% 38% 20% 36% 37% 39% 36% 26%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 2% 100% 40% 22% 36% 3%
C
Very Important
Column % 35% 12% 55% 35% 35% 60% 27% 14% 31%
Row % 100% 15% 83% 3% 100% 66% 16% 14% 4%
AC A EFG F F
Total Important
Column % 72% 47% 93% 55% 72% 97% 66% 50% 58%
Row % 100% 29% 69% 2% 100% 53% 19% 25% 3%
AC EFG F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Curbing immigration:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 10% 1% 18% 0% 10% 20% 5% 1% 18%
Row % 100% 4% 96% 0% 100% 81% 9% 2% 8%
AC EF F EF
Unimportant
Column % 16% 5% 25% 19% 16% 21% 27% 4% 21%
Row % 100% 13% 83% 4% 100% 51% 35% 9% 6%
A A F F F
Not Sure
Column % 17% 9% 23% 23% 17% 25% 17% 8% 15%
Row % 100% 24% 72% 4% 100% 58% 21% 18% 4%
A A EF F
Important
Column % 30% 41% 21% 32% 30% 18% 30% 43% 37%
Row % 100% 60% 37% 3% 100% 23% 20% 52% 5%
B D DE D
Very Important
Column % 27% 44% 14% 26% 27% 16% 21% 45% 8%
Row % 100% 70% 28% 3% 100% 23% 16% 60% 1%
B G DEG
Total Important
Column % 57% 85% 35% 58% 57% 34% 51% 87% 45%
Row % 100% 65% 32% 3% 100% 23% 18% 55% 3%
BC B D DEG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Improving education:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 2% 0% 9% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 79% 0% 21% 100% 0% 22% 78% 0%
B B D D
Unimportant
Column % 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 5% 1%
Row % 100% 86% 12% 2% 100% 7% 26% 65% 2%
B D D
Not Sure
Column % 9% 14% 4% 19% 9% 2% 14% 10% 27%
Row % 100% 71% 22% 7% 100% 10% 34% 43% 13%
B B D D DEF
Important
Column % 47% 49% 46% 39% 47% 46% 49% 51% 23%
Row % 100% 46% 52% 2% 100% 38% 21% 40% 2%
G G G
Very Important
Column % 40% 29% 50% 31% 40% 52% 32% 31% 49%
Row % 100% 31% 66% 2% 100% 51% 16% 28% 5%
AC EF EF
Total Important
Column % 87% 78% 96% 70% 87% 97% 81% 82% 72%
Row % 100% 39% 59% 2% 100% 43% 19% 34% 3%
AC EFG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with China:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Row % 100% 46% 54%% 0% 100% 37% 13% 36% 14%
Unimportant
Column % 9% 5% 12% 17% 9% 13% 6% 6% 16%
Row % 100% 22% 72% 6% 100% 56% 13% 24% 7%
A A EF EF
Not Sure
Column % 20% 13% 25% 19% 20% 27% 21% 12% 18%
Row % 100% 29% 68% 3% 100% 549%% 21% 21% 4%
A F F
Important
Column % 44% 43% 46% 25% 44% 42% 53% 42% 43%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 2% 100% 37% 24% 35% 4%
C C DF
Very Important
Column % 26% 38% 16% 38% 26% 17% 20% 40% 20%
Row % 100% 64% 32% 4% 100% 26% 16% 55% 3%
B B DEG
Total Important
Column % 70% 81% 61% 63% 70% 59% 73% 81% 63%
Row % 100% 51% 47% 3% 100% 33% 21% 42% 4%
BC D DEG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Representing change:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 4% 7% 1% 10% 4% 1% 4% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 83% 9% 9% 100% 9% 21% 70% 0%
B B D D
Unimportant
Column % 12% 19% 6% 13% 12% 4% 18% 18% 3%
Row % 100% 68% 28% 3% 100% 14% 30% 55% 1%
B DG DG
Not Sure
Column % 22% 29% 16% 28% 22% 13% 25% 28% 39%
Row % 100% 58% 39% 4% 100% 22% 23% 47% 7%
B D D DE
Important
Column % 36% 30% 41% 27% 36% 41% 43% 29% 16%
Row % 100% 36% 61% 2% 100% 44% 24% 30% 2%
A FG FG
Very Important
Column % 26% 15% 36% 22% 26% 41% 10% 18% 42%%
Row % 100% 25% 72% 2% 100% 61% 8% 24% 7%
A EF E EF
Total Important
Column % 62% 45% 77% 49% 62% 82% 53% 47% 58%
Row % 100% 32% 66% 2% 100% 51% 17% 27% 4%
AC EFG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Addr?es*sing concerns of the African American community :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 7% 14% 1% 12% 7% 2% 4% 15% 4%
Row % 100% 86% 9% 5% 100% 9% 11% 77% 2%
B B DEG
Unimportant
Column % 11% 20% 3% 17% 11% 1% 13% 18% 23%
Row % 100% 79% 16% 5% 100% 5% 25% 61% 9%
B B D D D
Not Sure
Column % 15% 20% 10% 30% 15% 8% 21% 19% 14%
Row % 100% 59% 35% 6% 100% 20% 29% 47% 4%
B B D D
Important
Column % 40% 33% 46% 34% 40% 43% 45% 35% 32%
Row % 100% 36% 61% 2% 100% 42% 23% 32% 3%
A F F
Very Important
Column % 27% 13% 40% 7% 27% 46% 17% 13% 27%
Row % 100% 21% 78% 1% 100% 66% 13% 17% 4%
AC EFG F
Total Important
Column % 67% 46% 86% 41% 67% 89% 62% 48% 59%
Row % 100% 30% 68% 2% 100% 52% 19% 26% 4%
AC EFG F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

@#dressigg*concerns of the Hispanic and Latino community:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator
is year~

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 6% 11% 1% 17% 6% 1% 5% 11% 3%
Row % 100% 81% 10% 9% 100% 8% 19% 70% 2%
B B D DE
Unimportant
Column % 13% 20% 6% 23% 13% 5% 15% 18% 30%
Row % 100% 67% 27% 5% 100% 14% 24% 52% 10%
B B D D DEF
Not Sure
Column % 21% 26% 17% 20% 21% 14% 32% 23% 11%
Row % 100% 53% 44% 3% 100% 25% 31% 41% 2%
B DFG D
Important
Column % 45% 34% 54% 35% 45% 56% 37% 37% 41%%
Row % 100% 34% 64% 2% 100% 49% 17% 30% 4%
AC EFG
Very Important
Column % 16% 10% 22% 4% 16% 249% 10% 10% 15%
Row % 100% 27% 72% 1% 100% 60% 13% 24% 4%
AC EF
Total Important
Column % 61% 44% 75% 39% 61% 81% 48% 48% 55%
Row % 100% 32% 66% 2% 100% 52% 16% 29% 4%
AC EFG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with issues of concern to women:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 5% 10% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 7% 23%
Row % 100% 89% 9% 2% 100% 9% 16% 55% 21%
B D D DEF
Unimportant
Column % 9% 17% 1% 18% 9% 1% 10% 18% 1%
Row % 100% 85% 9% 6% 100% 5% 22% 72% 0%
B B DG DEG
Not Sure
Column % 15% 22% 8% 32% 15% 5% 19% 23% 24%
Row % 100% 65% 29% 6% 100% 13% 25% 55% 7%
B B D D D
Important
Column % 42% 39% 47% 18% 42% 45% 47% 40% 14%
Row % 100% 40% 59% 1% 100% 42%% 22% 34% 1%
C AC G G G
Very Important
Column % 29% 12% 43% 29% 29% 47% 21% 13% 37%
Row % 100% 18% 79% 3% 100% 64% 15% 16% 5%
A A EF F EF
Total Important
Column % 71% 51% 90% 47% 71% 93% 68% 53% 52%
Row % 100% 31% 67% 2% 100% 51% 19% 27% 3%
AC EFG FG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Addressing crime, law, and order:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 11% 89% 0% 100% 64% 26% 11% 0%
Unimportant
Column % 4% 0% 7% 0% 4% 8% 2% 0% 5%
Row % 100% 3% 97% 0% 100% 79% 12% 3% 6%
A EF F
Not Sure
Column % 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 10% 7% 3% 28%
Row % 100% 37% 62% 2% 100% 52% 19% 15% 15%
F F DEF
Important
Column % 41% 30% 48% 57% 41% 43% 57% 29% 36%
Row % 100% 32% 64% 4% 100% 42%% 28% 26% 4%
A A F DFG
Very Important
Column % 47% 63% 35% 39% 47% 38% 33% 67% 31%
Row % 100% 58% 40% 2% 100% 31% 14% 52% 3%
BC DEG
Total Important
Column % 88% 93% 83% 96% 88% 81% 90% 96% 67%
Row % 100% 46% 51% 3% 100% 36% 21% 40% 3%
B B G DG DEG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with the coronavirus:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Row % 100% 97% 3% 0% 100% 3% 32% 59% 6%
B D D
Unimportant
Column % 5% 9% 1% 13% 5% 1% 8% 8% 0%
Row % 100% 80% 12% 8% 100% 8% 34% 58% 0%
B B D D
Not Sure
Column % 4% 6% 1% 12% 4% 1% 3% 7% 7%
Row % 100% 80% 10% 10% 100% 8% 15% 69% 9%
B B DE D
Important
Column % 25% 40% 12% 31% 25% 12% 26% 37% 37%
Row % 100% 70% 26% 4% 100% 19% 21% 549% 6%
B B D DE D
Very Important
Column % 64% 39% 86% 44% 64% 86% 60% 45% 52%
Row % 100% 27% 71% 2% 100% 529% 19% 25% 3%
AC EFG F
Total Important
Column % 89% 79% 98% 75% 89% 98% 85% 81% 89%
Row % 100% 39% 59% 2% 100% 43% 20% 33% 4%
AC EFG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Criminal justice and police reform:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 4% 7% 0% 10% 4% 0% 4% 8% 0%
Row % 100% 85% 7% 8% 100% 2% 21% 77% 0%
B B D D
Unimportant
Column % 7% 12% 2% 11% 7% 3% 9% 10% 3%
Row % 100% 78% 17% 5% 100% 20% 26% 52% 2%
B B D D
Not Sure
Column % 11% 14% 8% 16% 11% 7% 15% 10% 29%
Row % 100% 58% 38% 4% 100% 26% 29% 33% 11%
B DF DEF
Important
Column % 44% 38% 50% 32% 44% 47% 51% 38% 27%
Row % 100% 38% 60% 2% 100% 42% 24% 32% 3%
A FG FG
Very Important
Column % 35% 29% 40% 30% 35% 42% 21% 34% 41%%
Row % 100% 36% 62% 3% 100% 47% 12% 36% 5%
A EF E E
Total Important
Column % 79% 66% 90% 63% 79% 89% 72% 73% 68%
Row % 100% 37% 61% 2% 100% 44%% 19% 34% 4%
AC EFG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Bringing jobs and manufacturing back to the U S :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 45% 3% 100% 32% 17% 51% 0%
Unimportant
Column % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Row % 100% 20% 78% 3% 100% 60% 18% 16% 6%
A
Not Sure
Column % 6% 1% 9% 13% 6% 10% 5% 2% 13%
Row % 100% 8% 86% 6% 100% 65% 17% 9% 9%
A A EF F EF
Important
Column % 46% 32% 56% 64% 46% 55% 54% 32% 38%
Row % 100% 30% 66% 4% 100% 47% 24% 26% 3%
A A FG FG
Very Important
Column % 46% 66% 32% 21% 46% 33% 39% 65% 47%
Row % 100% 62% 36% 1% 100% 28% 17% 51% 4%
BC DEG
Total Important
Column % 92% 97% 88% 85% 92% 87% 93% 97% 85%
Row % 100% 46% 51% 3% 100% 37% 21% 38% 4%
BC D DEG

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

When you cast your vote for a member of Congress, which party will you vote for? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
The Republican candidate
Column % 43% 91% 5% 21%
Row % 100% 92% 7% 1%
BC B
The Democratic candidate
Column % 49% 3% 89% 4%
Row % 100% 3% 97% 0%
AC
Another candidate
Column % 2% 2% 0% 42%
Row % 100% 41% 7% 529%
B AB
Not Sure
Column % 5% 4% 5% 33%
Row % 100% 32% 49% 19%
AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator?
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements
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Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

COVID-19 Impact *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else

Total A B C Total D E F G

Unweighted Sample Size 1,059 396 621 42 1,059 464 240 317 38

Valid Cases 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47

Total Mentions 1,574 678 846 51 1,574 629 302 569 74
Your workplace has moved to a
telework or work from home
situation:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 261 95 158 9 261 102 56 94 9

% Valid Cases 23% 19% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 18%

% Total Mentions 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 12%

A

You worry about catching the
coronavirus from co-workers or
customers:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 288 92 191 5 288 141 56 79 12

% Valid Cases 25% 19% 31% 15% 25% 32% 24% 19% 25%

% Total Mentions 18% 14% 23% 10% 18% 22% 19% 14% 16%

AC EF

Your wages or salary have been
cut:Which of these, if any, describes
the impact the situation with the
coronavirus is having on you?

Mentions 194 87 97 10 194 77 35 70 12

% Valid Cases 17% 17% 16% 31% 17% 17% 15% 17% 26%

% Total Mentions 12% 13% 12% 20% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16%

AB

You could lose your job or have your
wages or salary cut:Which of these, if
any, describes the impact the
situation with the coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 154 71 78 4 154 63 27 57 7

% Valid Cases 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 15%

% Total Mentions 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

COVID-19 Impact *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others

Total A B C
You have lost your job:Which of these,
if any, describes the impact the
situation with the coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 129 49 74 5

% Valid Cases 11% 10% 12% 16%

% Total Mentions 8% 7% 9% 11%
You have lost your health insurance
coverage:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 49 24 21 5

% Valid Cases 4% 5% 3% 14%

% Total Mentions 3% 3% 2% 9%
None of these:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 480 254 214 13

% Valid Cases 42% 51% 35% 38%

% Total Mentions 30% 37% 25% 25%

B

Not sure:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 19 6 13 0

% Valid Cases 2% 1% 2% 0%

% Total Mentions 1% 1% 2% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something
Democrat t Republican else
Total D E F G
129 54 30 38 7
11% 12% 13% 9% 14%
8% 9% 10% 7% 9%
49 20 11 14 5
4% 4% 5% 3% 10%
3% 3% 4% 2% 7%
480 160 86 211 23
42% 36% 37% 51% 49%
30% 25% 28% 37% 31%
DE
19 13 1 6 0
2% 3% 0% 1% 0%
1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

In what year did you register to vote in Minnesota? *

Sample Size

In 2020, this year
Column %
Row %

Between 2016 and 2019
Column %
Row %

Before 2016
Column %
Row %

Not sure
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

7%
100%

8%
100%

81%
100%

3%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: AB

Trump
A

497
7%
44%

5%
27%

84%
45%

3%
42%

Biden
B

608
7%
52%

11%
69%

79%
52%

3%
57%

All Others
C

33

10%

4%

9%
3%

79%
3%

2%
1%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Total
1,138

7%
100%

8%
100%

81%
100%

3%
100%

Democrat

445
7%
37%

10%
45%

80%
39%

3%
42%

Independen Something
t Republican else

F G

232 415 47
7% 8% 6%
21% 39% 3%
8% 7% 11%
19% 31% 6%
82% 83% 76%
20% 37% 4%
3% 3% 7%
21% 28% 9%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

What is your age? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33

18 to 24
Column % 2% 1% 2% 2%
Row % 100% 23% 73% 4%

25 to 34
Column % 15% 10% 18% 42%
Row % 100% 29% 63% 8%
A AB

35to 44
Column % 18% 18% 18% 11%
Row % 100% 45% 54%% 2%

45 to 64
Column % 40% 48% 34% 34%
Row % 100% 529% 46% 2%

B

65 or older
Column % 25% 23% 27% 11%
Row % 100% 40% 59% 1%

C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

1,138 445 232 415 47

2% 3% 1% 1% 0%

100% 62% 16% 21% 0%

15% 19% 10% 12% 34%

100% 48% 13% 30% 9%

EF DEF

18% 16% 18% 20% 24%

100% 34% 20% 40% 5%

40% 33% 48% 43% 39%

100% 32% 25% 39% 4%
D D

25% 30% 23% 24% 3%

100% 47% 19% 34% 1%
FG G G

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

a9



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Democrat
Column % 39% 3% 71% 2%
Row % 100% 3% 97% 0%
AC
Independent
Column % 20% 16% 22% 47%
Row % 100% 35% 58% 7%
A AB
Republican
Column % 36% 77% 4% 19%
Row % 100% 92% 6% 2%
BC B
Something else
Column % 4% 4% 3% 33%
Row % 100% 43% 34% 23%
AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something
Democrat t Republican else
Total D E F G
1,138 445 232 415 47
39% 100% 0% 0% 0%
100% 100% 0% 0% 0%
EFG
20% 0% 100% 0% 0%
100% 0% 100% 0% 0%
DFG
36% 0% 0% 100% 0%
100% 0% 0% 100% 0%
DEG
4% 0% 0% 0% 100%
100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
DEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you call yourselfa *

Sample Size

Strong Republican
Column %
Row %

Not a Very Strong Republican
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
415

63%
100%

37%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: AB

Trump
A
382

67%
98%
B

33%
83%

Biden
B

27

12%
1%

88%
15%

All Others
C

6
50%
1%

50%
2%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t
Total

415 - -

63% 3 =
100% > =

37% 3 =
100% > =

Republican
F

415

63%
100%

37%
100%

Something
else
G

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you call yourselfa *

Sample Size

Strong Democrat
Column %
Row %

Not a Very Strong Democrat
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
445

63%
100%

37%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: AB

Trump
A

14
34%
2%

66%
6%

Biden
B

430

64%
98%
A

36%
949%%

All Others

100%
0%

0%
0%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G
445 445 - - =
63% 63% - - -
100% 100% - - -
37% 37% - - -
100% 100% - - -

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Do you think of yourself as *

Sample Size

Closer to the Republican Party
Column %
Row %

Closer to the Democratic Party
Column %
Row %

Strictly an Independent
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
279

29%
100%

32%
100%

40%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABC

Trump
A

101
69%
87%
BC

0%
0%

31%
29%

Biden
B

151

6%
12%

57%
98%
AC

36%
50%

All Others
C

27

4%
1%

6%
2%

90%
22%
AB

Generated on November 1,

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

2020

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E G
279 = 232 - 47
29% - 28% - 32%
100% - 81% - 19%
32% - 32% - 29%
100% - 85% - 15%
40% - 40% - 39%
100% - 83% - 17%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be

Sample Size

Very liberal
Column %
Row %

Somewhat liberal
Column %
Row %

Moderate
Column %
Row %

Somewhat conservative
Column %
Row %

Very conservative
Column %
Row %

Not Sure
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

9%
100%

19%
100%

34%
100%

22%
100%

16%
100%

1%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

497

2%
9%

2%
4%

22%
28%

39%
79%
BC

35%
93%
BC

1%
40%

Biden
B

608

15%
91%
AC

33%
95%
AC

42%
66%

8%
19%

1%
5%

1%
57%

54

All Others
C

33

0%
0%

4%
1%

73%
6%
AB

12%
2%

10%
2%

1%
2%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

1,138 445 232 415 47

9% 18% 2% 2% 15%

100% 81% 4% 8% 7%

EF EF

19% 41% 8% 2% 7%

100% 87% 9% 3% 2%

EFG F

34% 33% 62% 15% 72%

100% 38% 37% 16% 9%

F DF DF

22% 3% 24% 42% 5%

100% 6% 23% 70% 1%
DG DEG

16% 3% 3% 39% 0%

100% 7% 4% 89% 0%
DEG

1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

100% 39% 18% 38% 5%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following are you? *

Sample Size

Male
Column %
Row %

Female
Column %
Row %

Other or Prefer Not to Answer
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

49%
100%

50%
100%

1%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

497
58%

529%
B

42%
36%

0%
1%

Biden
B

608

42%
46%

57%
60%

1%
99%

55

All Others
C

33
45%
3%

55%
3%

0%
0%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total
1,138 445 232
49% 39% 53%
100% 31% 22%
D
50% 60% 45%
100% 47% 18%
EFG G
1% 1% 2%
100% 47% 53%
F

Republican
F

415

55%

41%
D

45%
33%

0%
0%

Something
else
G

47

71%
6%
DEF

29%
2%

0%
0%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *

Sample Size

White
Column %
Row %

Black/African-American
Column %
Row %

Asian
Column %
Row %

Hispanic/Latino
Column %
Row %

Other
Column %
Row %

Prefer not to answer
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

89%
100%

4%
100%

2%
100%

3%
100%

2%
100%

1%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

497
94%

46%
B

0%
2%

1%
35%

3%
42%

1%
29%

0%
14%

Biden
B

608

85%
51%

7%
96%

2%
56%

3%
58%

2%
68%

1%
86%

56

All Others
C

33
91%
3%

2%
2%

5%
9%

0%
0%

2%
3%

0%
0%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

1,138 445 232 415 47

89% 87% 89% 93% 88%

100% 38% 20% 38% 4%
D

4% 7% 2% 0% 9%

100% 77% 13% 0% 10%

EF F EF

2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

100% 45% 26% 23% 6%

3% 2% 2% 5% 0%

100% 23% 15% 62% 0%
D

2% 2% 2% 2% 0%

100% 46% 24% 29% 1%

1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

100% 8% 85% 0% 7%

DF



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
< $15,000
Column % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 21% 72% 7% 100% 68% 10% 20% 2%
$15,000-$24,999
Column % 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 33% 25% 38% 4%
$25,000-$34,999
Column % 7% 6% 7% 16% 7% 8% 6% 5% 14%
Row % 100% 36% 57% 7% 100% 45% 18% 28% 9%
A EF
$35,000-$49,999
Column % 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 12% 15% 7% 11%
Row % 100% 42% 56% 2% 100% 44%% 28% 24% 4%
F F
$50,000-$74,000
Column % 17% 15% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 15% 22%
Row % 100% 39% 58% 3% 100% 42% 21% 32% 5%
$75,000-$99,999
Column % 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 15% 18%
Row % 100% 44% 53% 3% 100% 449% 15% 37% 5%
E
$100,000-124,999
Column % 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10% 16% 15% 3%
Row % 100% 49% 48% 2% 100% 31% 26% 42% 1%
DG DG
$125,000-$149,999
Column % 9% 10% 10% 0% 9% 9% 9% 11% 0%
Row % 100% 44% 56% 0% 100% 39% 18% 43% 0%
G G
$150,000-199,999
Column % 11% 11% 10% 23% 11% 11% 8% 11% 28%
Row % 100% 44%% 50% 6% 100% 39% 15% 35% 10%
AB DEF

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
$200,000 and over
Column % 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 15% 0%
Row % 100% 48% 50% 2% 100% 32% 20% 48% 0%
G G DG
Not Sure
Column % 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 56% 43% 1% 100% 28% 20% 52% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your current education level? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Some high school or less
Column % 1% 0% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 100% 0%
A
High school graduate
Column % 17% 17% 17% 18%
Row % 100% 44% 53% 3%
Associates degree (Two-year post-
secondary degree)
Column % 12% 13% 9% 24%
Row % 100% 51% 43% 6%
B B
Some college but no degree
Column % 34% 33% 36% 31%
Row % 100% 42% 55% 3%
Bachelors degree
Column % 24% 28% 22% 20%
Row % 100% 50% 48% 2%
B
Masters or professional degree
Column % 11% 9% 12% 7%
Row % 100% 36% 62% 2%
Doctorate degree
Column % 1% 0% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 18% 82% 0%
Prefer not to say
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 100% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator?
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements

59

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Total
1,138

1%
100%

17%
100%

12%
100%

34%
100%

24%
100%

11%
100%

1%
100%

0%
100%

Democrat

445

3%
100%
EF

18%
41%

9%
30%

38%
43%

19%
31%

12%
45%

1%
57%

0%
0%

Independen

t
E
232
0%
0%

11%
13%

14%
24%

29%
17%

31%
26%

12%
24%

1%
26%

2%
82%
DF

Republican
F

415

0%

0%

20%
43%

14%
43%

33%
35%

24%
36%

9%
30%

0%
17%

0%
18%

Something
else
G

47

0%
0%

10%
3%

8%
3%

41%
5%

39%
7%
DF

2%
1%

0%
0%

0%
0%

Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
= Agree OR Strongly Agree)



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

What is your current marital status? *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Married/Domestic Partner
Column % 68% 74% 64% 549%%
Row % 100% 48% 50% 2%
BC
Widowed
Column % 4% 2% 5% 5%
Row % 100% 29% 67% 4%
Divorced
Column % 9% 9% 9% 17%
Row % 100% 43% 52% 5%
Separated
Column % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 12% 88% 0%
A
Single/Never married
Column % 18% 14% 20% 24%
Row % 100% 35% 61% 4%
A
Prefer not to say
Column % 1% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 98% 2%
A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something
Democrat t Republican else
Total D E F G
1,138 445 232 415 47
68% 62% 63% 81% 33%
100% 36% 19% 43% 2%
G G DEG
4% 6% 4% 2% 0%
100% 60% 24% 15% 0%
F F
9% 8% 16% 6% 20%
100% 33% 36% 22% 9%
DF DF
1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
100% 84% 4% 5% 6%
F
18% 22% 15% 12% 46%
100% 49% 17% 24% 11%
EF DEF
1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
100% 37% 61% 2% 0%
F

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your religion, are you *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Protestant
Column % 33% 41% 28% 12%
Row % 100% 549 45% 1%
BC C
Roman Catholic
Column % 27% 28% 25% 35%
Row % 100% 46% 50% 4%
Mormon
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 75% 25% 0%
Orthodox (e g Greek or Russian
Orthodox)
Column % 1% 1% 0% 2%
Row % 100% 68% 24% 8%
Jewish
Column % 2% 2% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 66% 34% 0%
Muslim
Column % 2% 0% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 11% 89% 0%
A
Buddhist
Column % 1% 0% 2% 3%
Row % 100% 3% 90% 8%
A
Hindu
Column % 1% 2% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 70% 30% 0%
Atheist
Column % 5% 1% 10% 0%
Row % 100% 6% 949% 0%
A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something
Democrat t Republican else
Total D E F G
1,138 445 232 415 47
33% 29% 29% 43% 7%
100% 35% 18% 47% 1%
G G DEG
27% 24% 25% 33% 14%
100% 35% 19% 449 2%
DEG
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 0% 25% 75% 0%
1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
100% 24% 8% 68% 0%
2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
100% 48% 12% 40% 0%
2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
100% 89% 0% 11% 0%
EF
1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
100% 78% 22% 0% 0%
F
1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
100% 27% 66% 7% 0%
DF
5% 7% 9% 1% 9%
100% 54% 35% 4% 7%
F F F

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your religion, are you *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Agnostic
Column % 4% 1% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 15% 85% 0%
A
Something else
Column % 12% 13% 11% 16%
Row % 100% 47% 49% 4%
Nothing in particular
Column % 13% 11% 14% 32%
Row % 100% 37% 56% 7%
AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

4% 5% 7% 1% 10%

100% 45% 38% 7% 10%

F F F

12% 13% 9% 13% 4%

100% 43% 16% 40% 1%
G G

13% 13% 15% 7% 57%

100% 39% 23% 20% 18%

F F DEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *

Sample Size

Yes
Column %
Row %

No
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
377

38%
100%

62%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

202
54%
76%
BC

46%
40%

Biden
B

171

20%
24%

80%
58%

63

All Others
C

4

2%
0%

98%
2%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

377 130 67 177 3

38% 20% 33% 52% 92%

100% 19% 15% 64% 2%

DE DE

62% 80% 67% 48% 8%

100% 44% 19% 36% 0%
FG FG



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *

Sample Size

Full-time
Column %
Row %

Part-time
Column %
Row %

Self-employed
Column %
Row %

Not employed
Column %
Row %

Retired
Column %
Row %

Dont know
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
1,138

45%
100%

9%
100%

7%
100%

14%
100%

25%
100%

0%
100%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: BDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Trump
A

497

42%
41%

10%
50%

11%
62%

14%
44%

24%
41%

0%
0%

Biden
B

608

46%
56%

8%
48%

5%
34%

14%
53%

27%
57%

0%
100%

64

All Others
C

33
56%
4%

5%
2%

10%
4%

12%
3%

17%
2%

0%
0%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something
Democrat t Republican else
Total D E F G
1,138 445 232 415 47
45% 46% 42% 43% 51%
100% 41% 19% 35% 5%
9% 7% 9% 10% 4%
100% 34% 22% 42% 2%
7% 4% 7% 9% 26%
100% 21% 21% 44% 15%
D DEF
14% 15% 11% 15% 13%
100% 41% 16% 39% 4%
25% 28% 30% 23% 3%
100% 42% 24% 33% 1%
G G G
0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
100% 0% 0% 0% 100%



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Employment Status *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
Employed
Column % 61% 62% 59% 71% 61% 58% 59% 62% 81%
Row % 100% 45% 52% 3% 100% 37% 20% 37% 6%
DEF
Not Employed
Column % 39% 38% 41% 29% 39% 42% 41% 38% 19%
Row % 100% 42% 56% 2% 100% 42%% 21% 35% 2%
G G G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

College Graduate *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else

Total A B C Total D E F G

Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
College Graduate

Column % 36% 37% 36% 27% 36% 33% 45% 33% 41%

Row % 100% 45% 53% 2% 100% 36% 25% 34% 5%

DF

Not A College Graduate

Column % 64% 63% 64% 73% 64% 67% 55% 67% 59%

Row % 100% 43% 54% 3% 100% 41% 18% 38% 4%

E E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Age Exit Polls *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
18-44
Column % 35% 29% 38% 55% 35% 37% 29% 33% 58%
Row % 100% 37% 59% 5% 100% 42%% 17% 35% 7%
A A E DEF
45 and Older
Column % 65% 71% 62% 45% 65% 63% 71% 67% 42%
Row % 100% 47% 51% 2% 100% 38% 22% 37% 3%
BC G DG G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Income Exit Polls *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Trump Biden All Others
Total A B C
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33
Under $50k
Column % 21% 19% 22% 25%
Row % 100% 40% 56% 3%
$50k to $100k
Column % 32% 30% 34% 36%
Row % 100% 41% 56% 3%
$100k or More
Column % 45% 48% 42% 39%
Row % 100% 47% 51% 3%
Not Sure
Column % 2% 3% 2% 1%
Row % 100% 56% 43% 1%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DFG

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen Something

Democrat t Republican else

Total D E F G

1,138 445 232 415 47

21% 23% 24% 16% 29%

100% 43% 24% 27% 6%

F F F

32% 35% 29% 30% 40%

100% 43% 18% 34% 5%

45% 40% 45% 51% 31%

100% 35% 20% 42% 3%
DG

2% 2% 2% 3% 0%

100% 28% 20% 52% 0%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Ethnicity Short *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
White
Column % 89% 94% 85% 91% 89% 87% 89% 93% 88%
Row % 100% 46% 51% 3% 100% 38% 20% 38% 4%
B D
Not White
Column % 10% 5% 14% 9% 10% 13% 9% 7% 11%
Row % 100% 24% 74% 3% 100% 51% 18% 26% 5%
A F
No answer
Column % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Row % 100% 14% 86% 0% 100% 8% 85% 0% 7%
DF

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDF

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Race Exit Poll *

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?
Independen Something
Trump Biden All Others Democrat t Republican else
Total A B C Total D E F G
Sample Size 1,138 497 608 33 1,138 445 232 415 47
White Male
Column % 43% 549% 35% 39% 43% 32% 49% 51% 60%
Row % 100% 55% 43% 3% 100% 29% 23% 43% 6%
B D D D
White Female
Column % 46% 40% 50% 51% 46% 549% 40% 42% 27%
Row % 100% 38% 58% 3% 100% 46% 18% 33% 2%
A EFG
All Others
Column % 11% 6% 15% 9% 11% 14% 11% 7% 12%
Row % 100% 23% 75% 3% 100% 50% 21% 24% 5%
A F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFG

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Ballot,Party)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Education Exits

Sample Size

White College Grad Men
Column %
Row %

White Non-College Men
Column %
Row %

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters

Total
494

42%
100%

58%
100%

Trump
A

270
41%

54%

59%
55%

Biden
B

211

43%
45%

57%
41%

All Others
C

13
29%
2%

71%
3%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselffasa ?

Independen
Democrat t

Total
494 142 113
42% 45% 40%
100% 31% 22%
58% 55% 60%
100% 27% 23%

Republican
211

39%

40%

61%
45%

Something
else
G

28
49%
7%

51%
5%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

71
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